Applications
The flat window of an SFT White LED results in a much smaller light emitting surface
than a dome-shaped cover, enabling much smaller optics and higher optical
coupling efficiency. Along with the high lumen density of a monolithic emitter, SFT
white series is a powerful light source for beam pattern critical lighting
applications, in delivery of extremely high intensity, long beam distance and tight
beam angles.
•  Cool white LEDs with a maximum output in excess of 2200 lm @8A, 85°C.

VJ 2.7 2.9
VK 2.9 3.1
Part Number Nomenclature
  SFT                                  40                                W<xxy>                                 F50                                      <ffccc>
Product Family Light Emission Area Light Color Package Configuration Bin Kit
S: Surface Mount
F: Flat Window
T: Single Emitter
40: 4.0 mm2
W:    White
<xx> Color Temperature
            50: 5000K
            65: 6500K
<y> CRI Category Code
            S: CRI>65
F50: Package Code
<ff> Minimum Flux Bin, see
‘Luminus Flux Binning’ table
for details
<ccc> Chromaticity Bin Kit,
see ‘Chromaticity Bin Kit
Codes’ table for details
4
PDS-003134 Rev 02                    © 2022 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Chromaticity Binning Coordinates
Luminus Devices, Inc.  •  T 408.708.7000  • www.luminus.com
1145 Sonora Ct., Sunnyvale, CA 94086 USA
CCT Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy Bin
Code CIEx CIEy
6500K
BA
0.3048 0.3207
BB
0.3028 0.3304
BC
0.3115 0.3391
BD
0.3130 0.3290
0.3130 0.3290 0.3115 0.3391 0.3205 0.3481 0.3213 0.3373
0.3144 0.3186 0.3130 0.3290 0.3213 0.3373 0.3221 0.3261
0.3068 0.3113 0.3048 0.3207 0.3130 0.3290 0.3144 0.3186
BH
0.3068 0.3113
BE
0.3005 0.3415
BF
0.3099 0.3509
BG
0.3144 0.3186
0.3144 0.3186 0.3099 0.3509 0.3196 0.3602 0.3221 0.3261
0.3161 0.3059 0.3115 0.3391 0.3205 0.3481 0.3231 0.3120
0.3093 0.2993 0.3028 0.3304 0.3115 0.3391 0.3161 0.3059
5700K
CA
0.3215 0.3350
CB
0.3207 0.3462
CC
0.3290 0.3538
CD
0.3290 0.3417
0.3290 0.3417 0.3290 0.3538 0.3376 0.3616 0.3371 0.3490
0.3290 0.3300 0.3290 0.3417 0.3371 0.3490 0.3366 0.3369
0.3222 0.3243 0.3215 0.3350 0.3290 0.3417 0.3290 0.3300
CH
0.3222 0.3243
CE
0.3196 0.3602
CF
0.3290 0.3690